502429762 07/23/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fabrice Helliker	05/12/2004
Simon Chappell	05/12/2004
Lawrence Barnes	05/12/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BakBone Software, Inc.	
Street Address:	9540 Towne Centre Dr.	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8255654

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2147455390

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (214) 745-5110
Email: selkouri@winstead.com

Correspondent Name:Winstead PCAddress Line 1:P.O. Box 131851Address Line 4:Dallas, TEXAS 75313

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43738-P210C2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon K. Elkouri	
Signature: /Sharon K. Elkouri/		
Date:	07/23/2013	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 030856 FRAME: 0377

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with my/our obligation to assign rights in and to inventions, and for other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we Fabrice Helliker, of 27 Charborough Road Broadstone Dorset BH18 8NE; Simon Chappell of 1 Queen Mary Avenue Moordown Bournemouth Dorset BH9 1TS; Lawrence Barnes, of 16 Bingham Road Verwood Dorset BH31 6TY; have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to BAKBONE SOFTWARE, INC. a California corporation, with a place of business at 10145 Pacific Heights Boulevard, Suite 500, San Diego, California 92121, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, my whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to METHOD FOR BACKUP STORAGE DEVICE SELECTION by myself/us devised and the application executed by myself/us and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that I/we will communicate to said corporation, or its representatives, all facts known to myself/us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States of America and throughout the world.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto said corporation, in keeping with this Assignment.

By:	F1-0fh	By: 63 Chappell
	Fabrice Helliker	Simon Chappell
	Date: May 12, 2004	Date: May 12, 2004
_		
By:	Lawrence Barnes	
	Date: <u>May 12, 2004</u>	

PATENT REEL: 030856 FRAME: 0378

RECORDED: 07/23/2013